

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.622 OF 2016

Smt.Sangeeta B. Kolhe & Ors.]... Appellants.

Vs.

Union of India,]
through General Manager,]
Central Railway]... Respondents.

.....
Mr.Shrishailya S. Deshmukh for the appellant.

Mr.T.J.Pandian, Advocate for the respondent.
.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 23RD DECEMBER, 2021.

PC.:

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Mr. Pandian, learned Counsel for the respondent waives service.
4. Call Record and Proceedings.
5. Hearing is expedited.
6. Liberty to the learned Counsel for the appellants to file compilation and to furnish a copy to the learned Counsel for the respondent in advance.

(PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN J.)

